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Employers

e Half of the respondents “excellent” that program graduates’ communication skills
encourage positive interpersonal relationships with peers, co-workers and patients;
apply proper radiation safety for patient, self and others; and demonstrate interest in
professional development, advanced technology and life-long learning.

e One respondent indicated the program graduate demonstrated “fair” application of
proper radiation safety for patient.

e All the respondents “good” (not “excellent”) that program graduates demonstrate
professionalism.

Methodology
The two surveys were administered beginning May 13, 2015 and ending June 10, 2015. Alumni

and employers received an email invite with the appropriate survey link embedded. The
respondent could click on that link and participate in the survey. Rem



2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q1: The overall knowledge gained from the program was sufficient for entry-level practice.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 13 81%
Agree 3 19%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 16 100%
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Q2: Knowledge gained during the program in the areas of equipment operation, quality control, im
production and image evaluation were sufficient for entry-level practice.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 12 75%
Agree 4 25%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 16 100%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Response N
Strongly Agree 11
Agree 4
Disagree 1
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 16

2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Percent
69%
25%

6%
0%
100%

Q4: Problem solving and critical thinking skills developed during the program were sufficient for er

level practice.

Response N
Strongly Agree 11
Agree 5
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Total 16

Percent
69%
31%

0%
0%
100%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q7: The program adequately prepared you for the CRT/ARRT examination.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 15 94%
Agree 1 6%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 16 100%

2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q8: The program introduced you to continuing education and other life-long learning opportunities.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 12 75%
Agree 4 25%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 16 100%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q11: Is this job full-time, part-time or per diem?

Response N Percent
Full-time 10 67%
Part-time 2 13%
Per diem 3 20%
Total 15 100%

No response: 1
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Q12: How many hours per week do you work?

Response N Percent
40 hrs 11 73%
35 hrs 2 13%
32-40 hrs 1 7%
30 hrs 1 7%
Total 15 100%

No response: 1

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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2015 Radiologic Technology



2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q15: What is your hourly rate?

Response N Percent
$30-$35 9 64%
$36-$40 1 7%
$41-%$45 3 21%
$46-$50 1 7%
Total 14 100%

No response: 2

Responses include:

$34 (2), $34.06 (6), $35 (1), $40 (1),
$42 (1), $41 (1), $43 (1), $48 (1)

Q16: How long have you been in this position?

Response N Percent
< 1 months 0 0%
2-6 months 7 47%
> 6 months 8 53%
Total

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q17: Which type of facility do you currently work it

Response N Percent
Hospital 4 27%
Free-standing imagin 0 0%
Clinic 10 67%
Other 1 7%
Total 15 100%

No response: 1
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Q18: What county is your workplace located?

Response N Percent
Santa Clara 5 38%
San Mateo 5 38%
San Francisco 1 8%
Contra Costa 1 8%
Alameda 1 8%
Total 13 100%

No response: 3

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q19: What do you believe are the strengths of the program? (n=15)
Fantastic instruction.

How it prepares us to find jobs after the program. All the steps.
Preparing us in a well rounded fashion for an entry level tech job.

The 4 rotations prepare you for many different work environments.

Level one trauma affiliates, exposure to advanced modalities.

It's a very comprehensive program that introduces you to many aspects of radiology.

No comment.

The clinical sites and positioning.

Detail that they give you.

None.
More OR training and exposure to trauma.

Definitely just more OR.

N/A

None

More clinical hours during the first year.

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.2015



2015 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Make Fluoro class closer to graduation time.
More OR time with the C-Arm and more interactive class participation rad review in class rather th

mostly online portion. Overall Foothill is a great program and students are given sufficient time in all
areas of the radiology department.

More focus on developing relationships and connecting with people as that is how jobs are received as
it's more about who you know than how good you are provided your at least competent. Grades hardly
matter when getting a job but working hard, having good enough skills at the job and working well with
people do much more and of course making friends, being easy to work with and learning to hang out
and have fun with Tech's and Supervisors. Less focus on presentations and non essential assignments
that are not used in very day Rad Tech jobs and spend more time getting hands on experience especially
towards the end with as little supervision as is legally allowable to help Students transition from always
having someone looking over their shoulder approving every image so they can learn to be more
independent, self assured and able to trouble shoot and figure solutions out on their own.

Positive reinforcement builds stronger techs, than intimidation.

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.2015



Radiologic Technology
Employer Survey

Q1: Rate your overall satisfaction with your Foothill graduates.

Response N Percent
Excellent 1 25% 100%
Good 3 75% 90%
Fair 0 0% 80%
Unsatisfactory 0 0% 70%
Total 4 100% 60%
50%
40%
30%
20% -
10% -
0% - T T )
Excellent Good Fair Unsatisfactory

Q2: The graduate demonstrates acceptable clinical performance and knowledge in the areas o
equipment operation, quality control, image production and evaluation.

Response N Percent
Excellent 1 25%
Good 3 75%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 4 100%

0% T T T 1

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.2015



Radiologic Technology
Employer Survey

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.2015



Radiologic Technology
Employer Survey

Q5: The graduate applies proper radiation safety for patient, self and others.

Response N Percent
EXCS”GN 2 50% 100%
Good 1 25% 90%
Fair 1 25% 80%
Unsatisfactory 0 0% 70%
Total 4 100% 60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% , ,

Excellent

Q6: The graduate is aware of patient rights and administers patient care in an ethical, comforting
and competent manner.

Response N Percent
Excellent 1 25%
Good 3 75%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 4 100%

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.2015



Radiologic Technology
Employer Survey

Q7: The graduate demonstrates professionalism.

Response
Excellent
Good

Fair
Unsatisfactory
Total

No response: 1

Response
Excellent
Good

Fair
Unsatisfactory
Total

Q9: Please give any ideas you have for strengthening the program. (n=2)

N

0
3
0
0
3
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Percent
0%
100%
0%
0%
100%

Percent
50%
50%

0%
0%
100%

Please do not encourage the students to use sick time as time off. One new hire thought this was a

standard practice; her instructor at the College encouraged her to use her sick time or lose it.

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Administered 05.13.2015 to 06.10.2015
Report 07.20.2015



RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
ASSESSMENT 7
GRADUATE SURVEY

This graduate survey form has been developed as part of the
assessment plan for the Radiologic Technology program. The purpose of
this evaluation is to provide the program with information about your
views regarding the quality of your education and how well it prepared
you for employment. For any question where you disagree or strongly
disagree, we encourage  you to provide comments explaining how you
think the program can make improvements.

We sincerely thank you for taking time to complete this survey. Your
participation is voluntary

1. The overall knowledge gained from the program was sufficient
for entry -level practice.

Strongly Agree



workers, and patients.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Comments:

4. Problem solving and critical thinking skills developed during
the program were sufficient for entry -level practice.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Comments:

5. Knowledge gained during the program developed your abilities
for proper radiation safety for patient, self, and others.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Comments:

6. Knowledge acquired during the program informed you of
patient rights and the administration of patient care in an ethical,
comforting and competent manner.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree
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RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
ASSESSMENT 8
EMPLOYER EVALUATION OF GRADUATES
As part of our program review, an annual survey is conducted to gather
data about the work performance of our graduates. We are asking that

you complete the following questionnaire in relation to our most recent
graduates as entry  -level employees.

This information will only be used for the purpose of continuous program
improvement. We appreciate your support in this process.

1. Rate your overall satisfaction with your Foothill Graduates:

Excellent

2. The graduate demonstrates acceptable clinical performance
and knowledge in the areas of equipment operation, quality
control, image production and evaluation.

Excellent

Good

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsatisfactory



4. The graduate's problem solving and critical thinking skills
developed during the program were sufficient for entry -level
practice.

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsatisfactory

5. The graduate applies proper radiation safety for patient, self
and others.

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsatisfactory

6. The graduate is aware of patient rights and administrates
patient care in an ethical, comforting and competent manner.

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsatisfactory

7. The graduate demonstrates professionalism.

Excellent
Good
Fair

Unsatisfactory

8. The graduate demonstrates interest in professional
development, advanced technology and life -long learning.

Excellent
Good

Fair



Unsatisfactory

9. Please give any ideas you have for strengthening the program.

Foothill Institutional Research and Planning

Updated 05/12/2015
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